However, from July - 2025, the operation and conduct of the said financial assistance / credit 
facilities have become irregular. The books of account maintained by the secured assets 
shows that the liability of the Borrower towards the secured creditor as on date amounts to 
Rs. 43,05,077.00 (Rupees Forty Three Lakhs Five Thousand Seventy Seven only) as on 
11.10.2025, the details of which together with future interest rate are stated in Schedule C 
hereunder. It is further stated that the Borrower/Guarantor having failed to keep up with the 
terms of the above said agreement in clearing the dues of the secured creditor within the time

[...]

schedule C per Month together with all costs, charges, expenses and incidental expenses with 
respect to the proceedings undertaken by the secured creditor in recovering its dues.
Please take note of the fact that if you fail to repay to the secured creditor the aforesaid sum 
of Rs. 43,05,077.00 (Rupees Forty Three Lakhs Five Thousand Seventy Seven only) as on 
11.10.2025 together with further interest and incidental expenses and costs as stated above in 
terms of this notice under Section 13(2) of the Act, the secured creditor will exercise all or any 
of the rights detailed under sub-section (4)(a) and (b) of Section 13, the extract of which is given